

IN THE COMPETITION APPEAL TRIBUNAL

BETWEEN:

ELISABETTA SCIALLIS

Applicant/Proposed Class Representative

Case No: 1592/7/7/23

- v -

(1) CASIO ELECTRONICS CO. LIMITED (2) CASIO COMPUTER CO., LIMITED

Respondent/Proposed Defendants

ORDER

UPON the Tribunal's Reasoned Order made on 21 July 2023 permitting the Proposed Class Representative to serve their claim in Case No. 1592/7/7/23 on the Second Proposed Defendant outside the jurisdiction.

AND UPON considering the Application by the Proposed Class Representative made by letter on 11 January 2024

IT IS ORDERED THAT:

- 1. The time within which service should be effected upon the Second Proposed Defendant be extended to 21 May 2024.
- 2. Costs in the case.

Sir Marcus Smith Made: 18 January 2024

President of the Competition Appeal Tribunal Drawn: 18 January 2024